121000357269

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Only State 2 lpr Hone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Dusiness Entry Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only

AUS 1 0 2021 T. SCOTT



200371283922

08/06/21--01029--012 **150.00



MA



PNC Building 200 East Broward Boulevard, Suite 1800 Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301 Phone: 954.491.1120

Fax: 954.771.9264
Direct Phone:
Direct Fax:
Email:

August 2, 2021

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Florida Dept. of State
The Centre of Tallahassee
2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810
Tallahassee, Florida 32303

Re: EPGC 1, LLC - conversion and formation

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed for filing are Articles of Conversion and Articles of Incorporation for EPGC 1, LLC as well as our firm's check in the amount of \$150.00 for the filing fees.

Once filed, please return file stamped copies of the Articles of Conversion and the Articles of Organization in the pre-paid Federal Express envelope enclosed herewith.

Very truly yours,

Rebecca D. Muzychka

Rebecca D. Muzychka Corporate Paralegal

GREENSPOON MARDER LLP

Enclosures

COVER LETTER

TO:	New Filing Se Division of Co				
SUBJ	JECT: EPGC 1,	LLC			
		(Name of Resi	ulting Florida Limit	ted Comp	pany)
The e Busin	nclosed Articles less Entity" into	of Conversion, Articl a "Florida Limited Lie	es of Organizati ability Company	on, and	I fees are submitted to convert an "Other cordance with s. 605.1045, F.S.
Pleas	e return all corre	spondence concerning	this matter to:		
Micha	ael Candiotti, Esq.				
		(Contact Person)		-	
Gree	nspoon Marder, L	LP			
		(Firm/Company)		_	
201 E	East Pine, Suite 50	00			
		(Address)		-	
Orlan	ido, FL 32801			_	
	(C	City, State and Zip Code)		_	
	ael.candiotti@gml				
Е-	mail Address: (to be	e used for future annual re	port notifications)	_	
For f	urther information	on concerning this ma	tter, please call:		
Micha	ael Candiotti, Esq.		_at (692-9	1113
	(Name of Conta	ct Person)	(Area Code) (Day	time Telephone Number)
		or the following amou a bank located in the		process	ed by this office must be payable in US
(\$25 f & \$12		□\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	□S180.00 Filing and Certified Co		☐\$185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status
	Mailing Add New Filing So Division of C P.O. Box 632 Tallahassec, F	ection orporations 7		New I Divisi The C	Address: Filing Section on of Corporations entre of Tallahassee N. Monroe Street, Suite 810

Tallahassee, FL 32303

Articles of Conversion For "Other Business Entity" Into

Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is: EPGC 1, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a Limited Liability Company (Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.,
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
September 9, 2019
(date of organization, formation or incorporation)
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization: EPGC 1, LLC
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:
(The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)
<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.
5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.

6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled under ss. 605,1006 and 605,1061-605,1072, F.S.

Signed this day of <u>July</u>	20 21.
Signature of Authorized Representative of Limi	ted/Liability Company:
Signature of Authorized Representative:	4
Printed Name: Solomon Sarway	Title: Manager
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity: [See below for required signature(s)
Signature:	
Printed Name: Solomon Sarway	Title: Manager
Signature:	Tid.
Printed Name:	
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Cianatura	
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:Printed Name:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
If Florida Corporation:	
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or	Officer.
If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an Inc	
Maria da Cara	
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabili Signature of one General Partner.	ty Partnership:
ang	
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liabili	tv Limited Partnership:
Signatures of ALL General Partners.	
All others:	
Signature of an authorized person.	
<u>Fees:</u>	
Articles of Conversion:	\$25.00
Fees for Florida Articles of Organization:	\$125.00
Certified Copy:	\$30.00 (Optional)
Certificate of Status:	\$5.00 (Optional)

•

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

	me: imited Liability Company	<i>r</i> is:	
EPGC 1, LLC	use contain the words "Limited Li	ability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	_
(NI	ust contain the words. Limited Lie	anny Company. Tables. or Tables.	
ARTICLE II - Ac The mailing addre		e principal office of the Limited Liability (Company is:
Principal Office	Address:	Mailing Address:	
7855 126TH A'	VENUE NORTH	7855 126TH AVENUE NORTH	<u>i</u>
1111100,11133			-
·	active Florida registration.) Florida street address of t Greenspoon Marder, LLP		
		Jame	
	201 East Pine Street, Sui	te 500	
		(P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	
	Orlando	FL 32801 Zip	
	, mag 4	7in	
	City	μιρ	

(CONTINUED)

26 AUG - 6 AM 8: 34

'AMBR" = Authorized Member			
'MGR" = Manager			
MGR	Solomon Sarway		
	Largo FL 33773		
LE V: Other provisions, if any.			
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	1		
Signature of a member or	an authorized representative of a member are with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes. I am aware unnent to the Department of State constitutes a third degree for the section of the Department of State constitutes as the degree for the section of the Department of State constitutes as the degree for the section of the Department of State constitutes as the section of the Department of State constitutes as the section of the sectio		
Signature of a member or This document is executed in accordance any false information submitted in a document as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	e with section 605,0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware		
Signature of a member or This document is executed in accordance any false information submitted in a document as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Solomon Sarway	an authorized representative of a member se with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes. I am aware unnent to the Department of State constitutes a third degree fundament of printed name of signee		

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability

ARTICLE IV-